PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
For more information visit www.hagerco.com
2958 - Integrated Delayed
Egress Lock
2958
1,650 lb. holding force, Surface mount - single, 12/24
VDC
Applications

door has been left open after selected bypass time has elapsed
Anti-tailgate feature Alternating 85db tone and voice message
How To Order:
Operation (Must Specify): NA - IBC, IFC, NFPA101, NFPA1-UFC,
UBC, SBC Compliant ND - IBC, IFC, California Building Code
OSHPD, NFPA 101, NFPA1-UFC, UBC, SBC Compliant BD -
BOCA National Building Code CH - City of Chicago Building Code
Inputs:
20 mA at rest, 115 mA active
Models:
2958 Single
2958T Tandem
Notes:
Reset Control:
Built in key switch - 1-30 second timed bypass, sustained bypass
and alarm reset (std) (Not available with BOCA and Chicago
operation)
Built in reset push switch. Available with NFPA (NA) only
Less key or push switch (No price reduction)
Operational Functionality:
Typically used on exit doors when unauthorized egress is initiated
when in the locked mode The person exiting must wait the specified
15 or 30 seconds where available The door unlocks after 15
seconds permitting egress
Options:
Door Position Status (DPS)
Magnetic Bond Sensor (MBS)
Anti-Tamper Switch (ATS)
Outputs:
Two, SPDT Dry , 3 Amp @ 28VDC
Product Name:
Magnetic Lock
Reset and Control:
KS - Built-in key switch, provides 1-30 second timed bypass,
sustained bypass and alarm reset (Standard)
PS - Built-in reset push switch, available with NFPA (NA) only
NS - Less key switch or push switch
Special Note 1:
Operation:
Typically used on exit doors when unauthorized egress is initiated
when in the locked mode
The person exiting must wait the specified 15 or 30 seconds where
available
The door unlocks after 15 seconds permitting egress
SVR exits must include rod covers
Door position switch (DPS) is recommended
Voltage:
Dual Voltage Sensing
12/24 VDC +/- 10%
830mA @12VDC, 450mA @ 24VDC
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
For more information visit www.hagerco.com
Voltage Input:
Dual Voltage Sensing
Warranty:
1 Year